Loans  15  48,228 49,050 36,403 ‐  133,681

   98,334 55,917 38,073 ‐  192,324

2015
Trade and other payables 13  23,481 ‐ ‐ ‐  23,481
Derivative liabilities   3,613 2,984 ‐ ‐  6,547
Loans  15   35,537   58,300   102,840   196,677

   62,631 61,284 102,840 ‐  226,705

e) Net Fair Values

Derivative  liabilities are recorded at fair value – refer to note 10 for details. All other financial assets

and  liabilities  included  in the balance sheet are carried at the amount considered to be recoverable

which is an approximate to fair value.

f) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk, Foreign Currency Risk and Commodity Price Risk

The consolidated entity has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk,

foreign currency risk and commodity price risk at balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates

the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

i) Commodity price sensitivity analysis

The effect on  loss as a  result of  changes  in  the price of  copper, with all other  variables  remaining

constant would be as follows:

   2016  2015

   $’000  $’000

Change in loss/equity

Increase in copper price by 10%   4,278  648

Decrease in copper price by 10%   (4,278)  (648)

ii) Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The effect on  loss as a  result of  changes  in  the  value of  the Australian Dollar  to  the United  States

Dollar, with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

   2016  2015

   $’000  $’000

Change in loss/equity

Improvement in AUD to USD by 5%   (2,475)  2,884

Decline in AUD to USD by 5%   2,735  (3,187)

The effect on loss as a result of changes in the value of the Australian Dollar to the Indonesian Rupiah,

with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

   2016  2015

   $’000  $’000

Change in loss/equity

Improvement in AUD to IDR by 5%   2,688  2,342

Decline in AUD to IDR by 5%   (2,971)  (2,589)

81 | P a g e

31. PARENT ENTITY FINANCIAL INORMATION

   2016  2015

   $’000  $’000

Balance sheet

Current assets   124,448  7,722

Total assets   169,516  189,200

Current liabilities   287  432

Total liabilities   315  33,264

Shareholders’ equity

Contributed equity   168,182  156,884

Reserves

Equity reserve   6,233  6,233

Share based payments reserve   822  696

Accumulated losses   (6,036)  (7,877)

   169,201  155,936

Profit for the year   1,832  21,731

Total comprehensive income   1,832  21,731

Guarantees entered into by the parent entity

No guarantees were entered into by the parent entity.

Contingent liabilities of the parent entity

There are no contingent liabilities.

Contractual commitments for the acquisition of property, plant and equipment

No contractual commitments were entered into by the parent entity.

32. EVENTS AFTER BALANCE DATE

On 20 January 2017 the Company announced that it had completed the restructure of its Project Finance

Facilities and that its ownership of the Wetar Copper Project had increased to 73.5%.

On 6 March 2017 the Company announced high grade drill results from Lerokis.